
Programme for 2017/18 

All visits meet at Gorsley village hall before setting off 

Mon. 15th May 2017 
Woodview, Great Doward, Whitchurch, HR9 6DZ 
Formal and informal gardens of about 4 acres including herbaceous borders, woodland, wild flower 
meadow, shrubs and seasonal bedding. 
Entry £6 per person including tea/cake. 
Leave from village hall 1.30pm. 
 
Wed. 14th June 2017 
Stockton Bury Gardens, nr Leominster, HR6 0HA. 
Return visit to this 4 acre garden with its extensive collection of plants. 
Entry £7. Lunch extra. 
Leave from village hall 10am. 
 
Mon. 17th July 2017 
Church Cottage, Hentland, Ross on Wye, HR9 6LP. 
Half acre garden packed with plants includes mixed borders, gravel garden, potager and pond. 
Entry £3. Tea/cakes available. Plants for sale. 
Leave from village hall 1.30pm. 
 
Mon. 21st August 2017 
The Old Rectory, Thruxton, HR2 9AX. 
A 4 acre garden stocked with unusual perennials, roses, woodland borders, veg garden and pond. 
Entry £4. Tea/cake £3. 
Leave from village hall at 1.30pm. 
 
Mon 16 October 2017 
Bodenham Arboretum, Wolverley, Kidderminster, DY11 5TB. 
Arboretum with many unusual trees/shrubs. 
Entry £6.50.  Restaurant on site. 
Leave from village hall 10.30am. 
 
 
Talks in the village hall start at 7.30pm 
 
Mon. 20th November 2017. 
Flowers in my Garden 
Stephen Harley-Sloman showing us some unusual  plants. Greetings cards for sale. 
 
Mon. 11th Dec 2017  
Christmas meal - venue to be decided 
 
Mon 15 Jan 2018 
Villa Gardens of the Italian Lakes 
Robert Bryant talking about a selection of gardens on Lakes Maggiore, Garda and Como. 
 
Mon 19 Feb 2018 
The Scented Garden 
Gail Plant interactive talk showing us plants for the Scented Garden. 



 
Mon 19 March 2018 
Aulden Farm from conception to chaos!  
Alun and Jill Whitehead take a humerous look at the development of their garden 
 
Mon 9 April 2018  
AGM - PLEASE NOTE THIS IS A WEEK EARLIER THAN USUAL 


